TOTALS for:

08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21
08-Jul-21

N o o bW iN e

08-Jul-21

Janette

-172

32

-688
-530
-624
180
1344

Aenea

-224
-544
-538
336
-62
-448

Allison
-158
-48
1824
-964
128
-92
-448

Jules
400
240
-592
2032
160
-26
-448

East
East
East
East
East
South
South

Prevailing Wind

Janette
Aenea
Allison
Allison
Jules
Aenea
Aenea

North
West

Mahjong
Jules
Jules
Allison
Jules
Aenea
Janette
Janette

Janette

-172
-140
-828
-1358
-1982
-1802
-458

Aenea Allison

-70
-294
-838

-1376
-1040
-1102
-1550

-158
-206
1618
654
782
690
242

Jules
400
640

48
2080
2240
2214
1766

Leader

Jules
Jules

Allison

Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules

Special Hands

Triple Knitting
[TK, AllPairs]



Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021

ROUND: 1
Prevailing wind: East Janette -
Mahjong: North Jules East South West North
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 4 8
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 12 8 4 4
Subtotal 16 18 14 50
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal 32 36 14 100
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 32 36 14 100
East wind wins: East South West North
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By East 8 -36 200
BY South -8 -22 100
East wind doesn't win: By West 36 22 100
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North -200 -100 -100
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -172 -70 -158 400

3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| | | | |

Running Total ->| -172 -70| -158] 400|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 2
Prevailing wind: East Aenea
Mahjong: West Jules North East South West
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2 6
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 2
Flowers Each 4 4 12
Subtotal 22 8 12 30
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 44 8 24 60
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 44 8 24 60
North East South West
East wind wins: Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Payments Mahjong
2. Others pay/receive difference By North -72 -20 60
between their individual scores BY East 72 32 120
By South 20 -32 60
East wind doesn't win: By West -60 -120 -60
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner TOTAL 32 -224 -48 240
2. Others pay winner's score to winner
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two C/F ->| -172] -70| -158] 400
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference
Running Total ->| -140) -294| -206| 640|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 3
Prevailing wind: East  Allison
Mahjong: East  Allison West North East South
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4 12 4
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16 16 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 4
Flowers Each 4 4 8 8
Subtotal 20 32 38 28
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind 1 1 1
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 2 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 80 128 304 112
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 80 128 304 112
East wind wins: West North East South
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By West 48 608 32
BY North -48 608 -16
East wind doesn't win: By East -608 -608 -608
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South -32 16 608
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -688 -544 1824 -592
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| -140| —294| —206| 640|
Running Total ->| -828| -838] 1618 48|




lah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 4
Prevailing wind: East  Allison
Mahjong: South Jules SH500 West North East South
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
ecial Hands 500
ISic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 4 4
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 4 8
Subtotal 6 4 18 8
wubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)
Complete set of flowers
)ubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 6 4 18 8
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 6 4 18 508
East wind wins: West North East South
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By West -2 24 508
BY North 2 28 508
East wind doesn't win: By East -24 -28 1016
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South -508 -508 -1016
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -530 -538 -964 2032
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference SH500
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —828| -838| 1618| 48|
Running Total ->|  -1358| -1376| 654] 2080

TK



Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 5
Prevailing wind: East Jules
Mahjong: West Aenea South West North East
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands 200 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong TK AP
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 6
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 12 8 8 4
Subtotal 14 42 8 4
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 28 84 16 4
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 28 84 216 204
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South 84 188 352
BY West -84 -84 -168
East wind doesn't win: By North -188 84 -24
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -352 168 24
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -624 336 128 160
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1358| -1376| 654| 2080|
Running Total ->|  -1982] -1040] 782]  2240|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 6
Prevailing wind: South Aenea
Mahjong: East Janette East South West North
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong| Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 6 4 2
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 2
Flowers Each 4 4 12 4 12
Subtotal 30 18 4 30
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 30 18 8 30
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 30 18 8 30
East wind wins: East South West North
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By East -60 -60 -60
BY South 60 -10 12
East wind doesn't win: By West 60 10 22
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North 60 -12 -22
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL 180 -62 -92 -26
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1982| -1040| 782| 2240|
Running Total ->|  -1802] -1102] 690 2214




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 08 July 2021
ROUND: 7
Prevailing wind: South Aenea
Mahjong: East Janette East South West North
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong| Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2 2 2 2
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4 4 4
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8
Concealed 16 8
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 12 8 8 4
Subtotal 56 14 14 14
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind 1
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 224 14 14 14
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 224 14 14 14
East wind wins: East South West North
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By East -448 -448 -448
BY South 448
East wind doesn't win: By West 448
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North 448
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL 1344 -448 -448 -448
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1802| -1102| 690| 2214|
Running Total ->| -458] -1550] 242| 1766




