TOTALS for: 08-Jul-21

		Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules		Prevailing Win	d	Mahjong	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules	Leader	Special Hands
08-Jul-21	1	-172	-70	-158	400	East	Janette	North	Jules	-172	-70	-158	400	Jules	
08-Jul-21	2	32	-224	-48	240	East	Aenea	West	Jules	-140	-294	-206	640	Jules	
08-Jul-21	3	-688	-544	1824	-592	East	Allison	East	Allison	-828	-838	1618	48	Allison	
08-Jul-21	4	-530	-538	-964	2032	East	Allison	SH500 South	Jules	-1358	-1376	654	2080	Jules	Triple Knitting
08-Jul-21	5	-624	336	128	160	East	Jules	West	Aenea	-1982	-1040	782	2240	Jules	[TK, AllPairs]
08-Jul-21	6	180	-62	-92	-26	South	Aenea	East	Janette	-1802	-1102	690	2214	Jules	
08-Jul-21	7	1344	-448	-448	-448	South	Aenea	East	Janette	-458	-1550	242	1766	Jules	

Mah-Jong	Aah-Jong Score Calculation			DATE:	08 July 2021		
Denvertitieren		law atta		ROUND:	1		
Prevailing		Janette	r	F			N 1
Ivian	njong: North	Jules		East	South	West	North
			Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Special Hand							
Basic Score	(no score for Chow		Mah-Jong				Mahjong
Mah-Jong	-	tile from discard or Kong Box	20				20
	-	tile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	4			2
		Concealed	4		4		
	Major	Exposed	4		4		8
		Concealed	8			8	
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8				
		Concealed	16				16
	Major	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2		2		
	Prevailin	g wind	2			2	
	Own win	${\sf d}$ (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each		4	12	8	4	4
		Subtotal		16	18	14	50
Doubling - all	l players						
Pung/Kong	g of own wind						
Pung/Kong	g of prevailing w	vind					
Pung/Kong	g of Dragons				1		
Own Flowe	er (E=1, S=2, W=	=3, N=4)		1			
Complete	set of flowers						
Doubling - on	nly if you went	Mah-Jong	•				
No Chows			[1
All tiles fro	om same suit +	dragons and/or winds					
All tiles are	e Ones or Nines	s + dragons and/or winds					

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds

Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall

Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call **6 1 1 1 1**

Subtotal	32	36	14	100
Total Individual Score (May 1 000 pts)	32	36	14	100

East wind wins: South West North East Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Names -> Janette Aenea Allison Jules Others pay/receive difference Mahjong 2. **Payments** 200 between their individual scores By East 8 -36 **BY South** -22 100 -8 East wind doesn't win: By West 36 22 100 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North -200 -100 -100 2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -172 -70 -158 400 East pays /receives 2 * score difference 3. to/from other two C/F ->

Other two pay/receive their score difference 4.

Running Total ->

-70 -158

400

-172

Mah-Jong Scor	lah-Jong Score Calculation			DATE:	08 July 2021		
Duovoiling winds	Feet	A e n e e		ROUND:	2		
Prevailing wind:	East	Aenea	1	Nouth	Fast	Cauth	14/
Mahjong:	West	Jules		North	East	South	West
			Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Special Hands							
		and other pairs)	Mah-Jong				Mahjong
Mah-Jong	-	ile from discard or Kong Box	20				20
_	-	ile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2		2		(
		Concealed	4	4			
	Major	Exposed	4				2
		Concealed	8				
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8				
		Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16	16			
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2		2		
	Prevailing	; wind	2				
	Own wind	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2	2			
Flowers	Each		4		4	12	
		Subtotal		22	8	12	30
Doubling - all playe	ers						
Pung/Kong of ov							
Pung/Kong of pr	evailing w	ind					
Pung/Kong of Dr	agons			1			
Own Flower (E=:	1, S=2, W=	3, N=4)				1	
Complete set of	flowers						
Doubling - only if y	ou went N	/lah-Jong					
No Chows							
All tiles from sar	ne suit + c	Iragons and/or winds					
All tiles are One	s or Nines	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles conceale	ed and from	m one or more suits + d and/c	or winds				
Mah-Jong with I	oose tile (†	tile from Kong Box) or last tile	from wall				
-	-	l or robbing the kong or origi					
c		Subtotal		44	8	24	60
		Total Individual Score (Max	(1.000 pts)	44	8	24	60

		North	East	South	West
East wind wins:	Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East	Payments				Mahjong
2. Others pay/receive difference	By North		-72	-20	60
between their individual scores	BY East	72		32	120
	By South	20	-32		60
East wind doesn't win:	By West	-60	-120	-60	
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner	TOTAL	32	-224	-48	240
2. Others pay winner's score to winner					
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference					
to/from other two	C/F ->	-172	-70	-158	400
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference					
	Running Total ->	-140	-294	-206	640

Prevailing wind:	East	Allison
Mahjong:	East	Allison

08 July 2021 DATE: ROUND: 3

Prevailing v	vind: East	Allison		-			
Mahj	jong: East	Allison		West	North	East	South
			Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Special Hands							
		ws and other pairs)	Mah-Jong			Mahjong	
Mah-Jong		g tile from discard or Kong Box	20			20	
_		g tile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	2			
		Concealed	4				
	Major	Exposed	4	4		12	4
Kanaga	N 41-10 - 11	Concealed	8	0	8		
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8	8			
		Concealed	16		10		1.0
	Major	Exposed	16		16		16
Daina	Durana	Concealed	32	2		2	
Pairs	Dragon		2	2		2	
		ng wind	2				
F I		nd (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2	4	0	4	0
Flowers	Each	Cubtotol	4	4	8	20	8 28
		Subtotal		20	32	38	28
Doubling - all	players						
Pung/Kong	Pung/Kong of own wind			1		1	1
Pung/Kong	of prevailing	wind				1	
Pung/Kong	of Dragons					1	
Own Flowe	r (E=1, S=2, V	V=3, N=4)		1	2		1
Complete s	et of flowers						
Doubling - on	ly if you wen	t Mah-Jong					
No Chows							
All tiles from	m same suit -	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles are	Ones or Nine	es + dragons and/or winds					
All tiles cor	icealed and fi	rom one or more suits + d and/o	or winds				
Mah-Jong v	vith loose tile	e (tile from Kong Box) or last tile	e from wall				
Mah-Jong v	vith last disc a	ard or robbing the kong or origi	nal call				
		Subtotal		80	128	304	112
		Total Individual Score (Max	(1,000 pts)	80	128	304	112
East wind w	-		[West	North	East	South
1. Others	pay 2*East's	score to East	Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
2. Others	pay/receive	difference	Payments			Mahjong	
betwee	en their indivi	idual scores	By West		48	608	32
			BY North	-48		608	-16
	loesn't win:		By East	-608	-608		-608
1. East pa	ays 2*winner	's score to winner	By South	-32	16	608	
2. Others	pay winner's	s score to winner	TOTAL	-688	-544	1824	-592
	ays /receives n other two	2 * score difference	•				
-		ive their score difference	C/F ->	-140	-294	-206	640

Running Total ->

-828

-838

1618

48

lah-Jong Score Calculation 08 July 2021 DATE: **ROUND:** 4 **Prevailing wind:** East Allison Mahjong: South Jules **SH500** West North East South Janette Aenea Allison Jules Names -> ecial Hands 500 TK Mahjong sic Score Mah-Jong (no score for Chows and other pairs) Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 2 Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4 4 Concealed 4 4 Major Exposed 4 8 8 Concealed Kongs Minor Exposed 8 Concealed 16 Exposed 16 Major Concealed 32 Pairs Dragons 2 2 2 Prevailing wind Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 8 **Flowers** Each 4 4 4 8 Subtotal 6 18 bubling - all players Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) Complete set of flowers bubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call **Subtotal** 6 4 18 8 6 4 18 508 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) East wind wins: West North East South Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Janette Aenea Allison Jules Names -> Mahjong 2. Others pay/receive difference **Payments** -2 24 between their individual scores By West 508 28 **BY North** 2 508 -28 1016 East wind doesn't win: By East -24 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South -508 -508 -1016 2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -530 -538 -964 2032 **SH500** 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two Other two pay/receive their score difference -828 -838 1618 48 4. C/F -:

Running Total -> -1358 -1376 654 2080

Prevailing wind:	East	Jules
Mahjong:	West	Aenea

08 July 2021 DATE: **ROUND:** 5

Prevailing wind:		Jules					
Mahjong:	West	Aenea	ļ	South	West	North	East
			Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Special Hands						200	200
Basic Score (no sco	ore for Chows	s and other pairs)	Mah-Jong		Mahjong	ТК	AP
Mah-Jong	Winning	tile from discard or Kong Box	20		20		
	Winning	tile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2		6		
		Concealed	4				
	Major	Exposed	4				
	-	Concealed	8				
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8		8		
-		Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16				
	- , -	Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2	2			
	Prevailing	g wind	2	_			
		d (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each		4	12	8	8	4
	24011	Subtotal		14	42	8	4
						-	
Doubling - all playe							
Pung/Kong of ov							
Pung/Kong of pr	evailing w	vind					
Pung/Kong of Dr	-						
Own Flower (E=:	1, S=2, W=	=3, N=4)		1		1	
Complete set of	flowers						
Doubling - only if y	vou went l	Mah-Jong					
No Chows					1		
All tiles from sa	me suit +	dragons and/or winds					
All tiles are One	s or Nines	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles conceale	ed and fro	m one or more suits + d and/o	or winds				
		tile from Kong Box) or last tile	ŀ				
-	-	d or robbing the kong or origi					
Ū		Subtotal		28	84	16	4
		Total Individual Score (Max	x 1,000 pts)	28	84	216	204
East wind wins:			[South	West	North	East
1. Others pay	2*East's s	core to East	Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
2. Others pay/	receive di	ifference	Payments		Mahjong		

2. Others pa between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference 4.

	South	West	North	East
Names ->	Janette	Aenea Allison		Jules
Payments		Mahjong		
By South		84	188	352
BY West	-84		-84	-168
By North	-188	84		-24
By East	-352	168	24	
TOTAL	-624	336	128	160

	C/F ->	-1358	-1376	654	2080
Ru	nning Total ->	-1982	-1040	782	2240

 DATE:
 08 July 2021

 ROUND:
 6

					ROUND:	6		
Prevailing		South	Aenea			- 1		
Mah	ijong:	East	Janette		East	South	West	North
				Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Special Hand	s							
Basic Score	(no sco	re for Chows	and other pairs)	Mah-Jong	Mahjong			
Mah-Jong		Winning t	ile from discard or Kong Box	20	20			
		Winning t	ile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs		Minor	Exposed	2	6	4		2
			Concealed	4				
		Major	Exposed	4				
			Concealed	8				
Kongs		Minor	Exposed	8				
			Concealed	16				
		Major	Exposed	16				16
			Concealed	32				
Pairs		Dragons		2				
		Prevailing	wind	2				
	(Own wind	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2		2		
Flowers		Each		4	4	12	4	12
			Subtotal		30	18	4	30
Doubling - all								
	Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind							
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind								
	Pung/Kong of Dragons							
	Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)						1	
Complete s								
Doubling - on	nly if yo	ou went N	1ah-Jong					
No Chows								
All tiles fro	om sam	ne suit + c	ragons and/or winds					
All tiles are	e Ones	or Nines	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles co	nceale	d and from	m one or more suits + d and/o	or winds				
Mah-Jong	with lo	ose tile (†	ile from Kong Box) or last tile	e from wall				
Mah-Jong	with la	st discard	l or robbing the kong or origi	nal call				
			Subtotal		30	18	8	30
			Total Individual Score (Max	(1,000 pts)	30	18	8	30
East wind	wins:				East	South	West	North
		*East's so	ore to East	Names ->		Aenea	Allison	Jules
		receive di		Payments	Mahjong			
			ial scores	By East	- j - 0	-60	-60	-60
				BY South	60		-10	12
East wind	doesn'	t win:		By West	60	10		22
			score to winner	By North	60	-12	-22	~ ~ ~
	-		core to winner	TOTAL		-62	-92	24
				TUTAL	180	-62	-92	-26
•	•		* score difference					
-	m othe					<u> </u>		_
4. Other	two pa	ay/receive	e their score difference	C/F ->	-1982	-1040	782	2240
			Ru	nning Total ->	-1802	-1102	690	2214
							555	

DATE: 08 Ju ROUND:

08 July 2021 **7**

Mahjong	: South : East	Aenea Janette		East	South	West	North
			Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
ecial Hands							
asic Score (no se	core for Chows	and other pairs)	Mah-Jong	Mahjong			
Mah-Jong	Winning tile from discard or Kong Box		20				
	Winning tile drawn from wall		22	22			
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	2	2	2	
		Concealed	4				
	Major	Exposed	4	4	4	4	
		Concealed	8	8			
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8	8			
		Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2				
	Prevailing wind		2				
	Own wind	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each		4	12	8	8	
		Subtotal		56	14	14	1
oubling - all play	ers						
Pung/Kong of o				1			
Pung/Kong of p	revailing w	ind					
Pung/Kong of D	ragons						
Own Flower (E=	1, S=2, W=	3, N=4)					
Complete set o	f flowers						
oubling - only if	you went N	/lah-Jong					
No Chows				1			
All tiles from sa	me suit + c	lragons and/or winds					
All tiles are One	es or Nines	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles concea	ed and fro	m one or more suits + d and/o	or winds				
Mah-Jong with	loose tile (†	ile from Kong Box) or last tile	from wall				
Mah-Jong with	last discard	l or robbing the kong or origi	nal call				
		Subtotal		224	14	14	1
		Total Individual Score (Max	(1,000 pts)	224	14	14	1
East wind wins	:			East	South	West	North
	2*East's score to East		Names ->		Aenea	Allison	Jules
	hers pay/receive difference		Payments	Mahjong			
between th			By East		-448	-448	-44
			BY South	448			
East wind doesn't win:			By West	448			
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner			By North	448			
				1344	-448	-448	-44
		* score difference	TOTAL	1077	077	170	-1-
to/from ot							
-		e their score difference	C/F ->	-1802	-1102	690	221